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Device# configure terminal
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wireless ewc-ap centralized-nat vlan
vlan-id
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Device (config) # wireless ewc-ap
centralized-nat
test-vlan 10
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(f£&) wireless ewc-ap centralized-nat
vlan vian-id peer-blocking

1 -

Device (config)# wireless ewc-ap
centralized-nat
test-vlan 10 peer-blocking
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Device (config)# end
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Device# show wireless mob-exp centralized-nat history

Centralized NAT Global event history:
Timestamp Event RC Context

06/17/2019 05:28:39.962760 Route add 0 100.100.100.0/255.255.255.0 0.0.0.0 2
06/17/2019 05:28:39.961794 VLAN update 0 0-4095 0,10 1,100 1

06/17/2019 05:28:39.961162 Route add 0 10.10.10.0/255.255.255.0 0.0.0.0 1
Centralized NAT AP DP plumbing client event history:

Timestamp Event RC Context

06/17/2019
06/17/2019
06/17/2019
06/17/2019
06/17/2019
06/17/2019
06/17/2019

05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:

37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
36:
35:

55.
55.
32.
.454851
.453479
25.
.513500

31
31

52

827602
826296
160737

659639

Client
Client
Client
Client
Client
Client
Client

del 0 10.10.10.3
del 0 10.10.10.3
add 0 MAC b8:27:eb:27:£3:f6, IP 10.10.10.4, WLAN 2
del 0 10.10.10.4
del 0 10.10.10.4
add 0 MAC b8:27:eb:27:£3:f6, IP 10.10.10.4, WLAN 1
add 0 MAC b8:27:eb:be:08:ea, IP 10.10.10.3, WLAN 1
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Device# show flexconnect ewc-ap nat status

Programmed WLC IP

9.9.71.50

Programmed Vlan Config
output 0: vlan 0-9,11-4095

output 1: vlan 10

Programmed Route Table

0.0.0.0/0 1.1.1.1

10.10.10.0/24 -
NAT and P2P Block Status:

WLAN NAT-Enabled
0 false
1 true

0
2
P2P-Block
false
false
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